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SCORE BY INNINGS R H E

Ripon 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 1

Monmouth (Ill.) 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 X 7 9 1

Monmouth (Ill.) 7 (6-12, 2-1)

PLAYER AB R H RBI BB SO PO A LOB

Aidan Parkins dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eric Campen 2b 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 0

Aiden Scott 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 1

Clayton Matkovic lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

Jace Wilkerson 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 9 1 0

Gabe Zeigler-Harris cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

Zach Almaguer c 3 0 2 1 1 0 5 3 0

Logan Straube rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5

Hunter Wheat ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 0

Brandon Coats p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

     Ryan Garofoli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 7 9 5 4 6 27 13 7

Ripon 3 (2-14, 1-2)

PLAYER AB R H RBI BB SO PO A LOB

Kyler Hickman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Jack Anderson lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

Gabriel Kennedy rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

Crete Slattery dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Ramus 3b 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 2 0

Nolan Hollander c 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 2

Alex Pankratz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

Raidan Shibayama ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

Trey Page cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

     Owen Gerhardt cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Matt Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Ryan Splitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 3 6 3 2 6 24 7 4

Box score

Ripon vs. Monmouth (Ill.)
3/29/2026 at Monmouth, IL

Ripon:  Ryan Splitt.  Jack Anderson; Alex Ramus.  Alex Ramus 3.  Alex Pankratz.E - 2B - RBI - CS -
Monmouth (Ill.):  Aiden Scott.  Eric Campen; Zach Almaguer.  Aiden Scott; Jace Wilkerson.  Aiden Scott 3; Jace Wilkerson;E - 2B - HR - RBI -
Zach Almaguer.

RIPON IP H R ER BB SO HR WP BK HP IBB AB BF FO GO NP

Matt Miller (L, 0-1) 5.0 8 6 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 23 26 4 8 106

Ryan Splitt 3.0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 5 1 28

Totals 8.0 9 7 6 4 6 2 2 0 1 0 32 38 9 9 134

MONMOUTH (ILL.) IP H R ER BB SO HR WP BK HP IBB AB BF FO GO NP

Brandon Coats (W, 2-2) 7.0 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 25 29 8 6 93

Ryan Garofoli 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 30

Totals 9.0 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 31 35 10 8 123

Ripon:  Matt Miller 26; Ryan Splitt 12.  Matt Miller 2.  Ryan Splitt.Batters Faced - WP - HBP -
Monmouth (Ill.):  Brandon Coats 29; Ryan Garofoli 6.  Brandon Coats 2.Batters Faced - HBP -

Umpires - HP: Dane Monroe , 1B: Craig Ames
     Start: 12:00 PM Duration: 2:08 Attendance: 160
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Play by Play

Scoring Summary

INNINGS PLAY V - H

Ripon
1st

Alex Ramus doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gabriel Kennedy scored; Jack Anderson scored. 2 - 0

Monmouth (Ill.)
1st

Aiden Scott homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBS); Eric Campen scored; Aidan Parkins scored. 2 - 3

Monmouth (Ill.)
1st

Jace Wilkerson homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 - 4

Monmouth (Ill.)
3rd

Aiden Scott advanced to second; Eric Campen scored on a passed ball. 2 - 5

Monmouth (Ill.)
5th

Zach Almaguer doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 FBB); Jace Wilkerson scored. 2 - 6

Ripon
6th

Alex Ramus singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Crete Slattery advanced to second; Gabriel Kennedy scored. 3 - 6

Monmouth (Ill.)
6th

Aiden Scott advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third; Hunter Wheat scored, unearned. 3 - 7

All Plays

Ripon Top of 1st Inning

Kyler Hickman flied out to cf (1-0 B). (1 out)

Jack Anderson singled to right center (2-0 BB).

Gabriel Kennedy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jack Anderson advanced to second.

Crete Slattery fouled out to rf (1-1 KB); Jack Anderson advanced to third on the throw. (2 out)

Alex Ramus doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gabriel Kennedy scored; Jack Anderson scored.

Inning Summary: 2 Runs , 2 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 1st Inning

Aidan Parkins singled through the left side (1-1 KB).

Eric Campen singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Aidan Parkins advanced to second.

Eric Campen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aidan Parkins advanced to third.

Aiden Scott homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBS); Eric Campen scored; Aidan Parkins scored.

Clayton Matkovic flied out to cf (0-0). (1 out)

Jace Wilkerson homered to center field, RBI (0-0).

Gabe Zeigler-Harris grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKFB). (2 out)

Zach Almaguer grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 4 Runs , 4 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB
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Ripon Top of 2nd Inning

Nolan Hollander out at first 1b to p (2-2 BKBF). (1 out)

Alex Pankratz hit by pitch (1-0 H).

Alex Pankratz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. (2 out)

Raidan Shibayama struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 2nd Inning

Logan Straube grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBBF). (1 out)

Hunter Wheat struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). (2 out)

Aidan Parkins grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBKF). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Ripon Top of 3rd Inning

Trey Page struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). (1 out)

Kyler Hickman flied out to rf (0-0). (2 out)

Jack Anderson doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB).

Gabriel Kennedy hit by pitch (1-0 H).

Jack Anderson out at third c to 3b. (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 1 Hits , 0 Errors , 2 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 3rd Inning

Eric Campen doubled down the lf line (0-0).

Aiden Scott walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Eric Campen advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Aiden Scott advanced to second; Eric Campen scored on a passed ball.

Clayton Matkovic walked (3-0 BBBB).

Jace Wilkerson struck out looking (0-2 FSK). (1 out)

Gabe Zeigler-Harris reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Clayton Matkovic advanced to second; Aiden Scott out at third 3b unassisted.

Zach Almaguer walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gabe Zeigler-Harris advanced to second; Clayton Matkovic advanced to third.

Logan Straube reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Zach Almaguer out at second 2b to ss. (3 out)

Inning Summary: 1 Runs , 1 Hits , 0 Errors , 3 LOB

Ripon Top of 4th Inning

Crete Slattery grounded out to ss (0-0). (1 out)

Alex Ramus flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). (2 out)

Nolan Hollander struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). (3 out)
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Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 4th Inning

Hunter Wheat flied out to rf (0-0). (1 out)

Aidan Parkins singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0).

Eric Campen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Aidan Parkins advanced to second. (2 out)

Aiden Scott grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 1 Hits , 0 Errors , 1 LOB

Ripon Top of 5th Inning

Alex Pankratz fouled out to 1b (0-0). (1 out)

Raidan Shibayama grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). (2 out)

Trey Page struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 5th Inning

Clayton Matkovic flied out to cf (1-0 B). (1 out)

Jace Wilkerson singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Gabe Zeigler-Harris struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). (2 out)

Zach Almaguer doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 FBB); Jace Wilkerson scored.

Logan Straube flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 1 Runs , 2 Hits , 0 Errors , 1 LOB

Ripon Top of 6th Inning

Kyler Hickman grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFFBBB). (1 out)

Jack Anderson grounded out to p (2-0 BB). (2 out)

Gabriel Kennedy singled to shortstop (0-1 K).

Crete Slattery singled to right center (0-0); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to third.

Alex Ramus singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Crete Slattery advanced to second; Gabriel Kennedy scored.

Nolan Hollander popped up to ss to right center (2-0 BB). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 1 Runs , 3 Hits , 0 Errors , 2 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 6th Inning

Ryan Splitt to p for Matt Miller.

Hunter Wheat walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Aidan Parkins grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Hunter Wheat advanced to second. (1 out)

Eric Campen flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). (2 out)

Aiden Scott hit by pitch (1-0 H).
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Aiden Scott advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third; Hunter Wheat scored, unearned.

Clayton Matkovic lined out to rf (2-2 BBFS). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 1 Runs , 0 Hits , 1 Errors , 1 LOB

Ripon Top of 7th Inning

Alex Pankratz grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKBB). (1 out)

Raidan Shibayama lined out to lf (1-1 KB). (2 out)

Owen Gerhardt pinch hit for Trey Page.

Owen Gerhardt walked (3-0 BBBB).

Kyler Hickman reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 BKB); Owen Gerhardt advanced to second.

Jack Anderson popped up to ss (3-2 BSBBK). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 1 Errors , 2 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 7th Inning

Owen Gerhardt to cf.

Jace Wilkerson flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). (1 out)

Gabe Zeigler-Harris struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). (2 out)

Zach Almaguer singled to right center (1-1 BF).

Logan Straube popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 1 Hits , 0 Errors , 1 LOB

Ripon Top of 8th Inning

Ryan Garofoli to p for Brandon Coats.

Gabriel Kennedy struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). (1 out)

Crete Slattery popped up to ss (3-2 BFBFBF). (2 out)

Alex Ramus flied out to lf (0-1 K). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Monmouth (Ill.) Bottom of 8th Inning

Hunter Wheat struck out looking (2-2 BSBFFK). (1 out)

Aidan Parkins lined out to 2b (0-0). (2 out)

Eric Campen struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB

Ripon Top of 9th Inning

Nolan Hollander struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBFK). (1 out)

Alex Pankratz grounded out to ss (2-2 FBSB). (2 out)
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Raidan Shibayama grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). (3 out)

Inning Summary: 0 Runs , 0 Hits , 0 Errors , 0 LOB


